

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11013 OF 2025**

Shivaji Tribhuvan JadhawarPetitioner

Versus

The Dean, K.E.M. Hospital & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Bakul Bhosale for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Shinde a/w. Mr. Santosh Mali and Mr. Santosh Parad
for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Manoj Kachare, Administrative Officer, K.E.M. Hospital
present.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Considering the change in assignment, this matter
would lie before Court No.9.

2. Remove from the board.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)