

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11013 OF 2025

Shivaji Tribhuvan JadhawarPETITIONER

V/S

The Dean K.e.m Hopsitals And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Bakul B. Bhosale for Petitioner.

Adv. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for State/Respondent No. 4.

Adv. Akshay Shinde a/w Adv. Santosh Mali for Respondent
(BMC).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)